
 
 
 

Oro Grande School District 
 

 

  

 Request for Proposal 
2020 Fleet Vehicles 

 
Addendum #1 

Issue Date: February 11th, 2020 
 

RFP No:  19-20-04 
Requestor:  Morgan Shearer 

Phone No: (760) 243-5884 x 458 
Fax No:  (760) 859-3009 

Email:  Morgan_shearer@orogrande.org 
 

Request for Proposals Issued: 
January 22nd, 2020 

 
Deadline for Responses: 

February 12th, 2020 By 3:00 pm 
 

Return Responses to: 
Oro Grande School District 

Attn: Morgan Shearer 
19900 National Trails Hwy 

Oro Grande, CA 92368 

  

 



 
Oro Grande School District - RFP No:  19-20-04

 

ADDENDUM #1 

The following changes, omissions, and/or additions to the Request for Proposal shall apply to proposals made and all other conditions shall remain 
the same. 

Careful note of the Addendum shall be taken by all parties of interest so that the proper allowances may be made in strict accordance with the 
Addendum. 

Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the space provided on the Bid Form. Failure to do so may subject Bidder to disqualification. 

GENERAL ITEMS 
  

1. ATTACHMENT “1”-REQUESTED VEHICLES BID FORM. Shall be replaced in its entirety  
2. DEADLINE FOR RESPONSES. Time shall be revised to reflect 3:00pm 

  

Page 1
 

(760) 243-5884 - Fax: (760) 843-3766 - PO Box 386, 19900 National Trails Hwy, Oro Grande, CA 92368 



 
Oro Grande School District - RFP No:  19-20-04

 

  
  
  

ATTACHMENT “1” – REQUESTED VEHICLES BID FORM 
Please complete this form, sign and return it with your proposal 
 
COMPANY: DATE: 

MAILING ADDRESS: PHONE: 
CITY: STATE: ZIP: EMAIL: 
SSN OR FEDERAL TAX NO: TITLE OF AUTHORIZED 

REPRESENTATIVE: 
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: PRINTED NAME: 

 
DATE: 

 
 
Acknowledgement of Proposal Addenda: In submitting this Proposal, the undersigned acknowledges receipt of all Proposal Addenda issued by the 
District, as set forth below. The Vendor confirms that this proposal incorporates and is inclusive of all items contained in Proposal Addenda. 
 

Addendum No. _____ Date Received ____________ Addendum No. _____ Date Received ____________ 

 
  

Page 2
 

(760) 243-5884 - Fax: (760) 843-3766 - PO Box 386, 19900 National Trails Hwy, Oro Grande, CA 92368 



 
Oro Grande School District - RFP No:  19-20-04

 

 

Oro Grande School District Fleet Vehicles Requested Dealer Response (**Please attach window sticker or similar document 
detailing Required Features and other vehicle specifications) 

Description 
*All Vehicles must be in 
new condition 

Required Features 

Ford Edge SEL or Similar 
Vehicle 
 

 

5 passenger SUV 

Exterior Color - Gray, Silver or White 
only 

250+ horsepower 

29+ Highway MPG 

Leather Interior w/power driver and 
passenger seat adjustments 

Blind Spot Sensor 

Automatic Emergency Braking 

Back-up Camera 

Rear Collision Warning 

Lane Departure Warning 

Bluetooth Phone Connectivity 

 

 

Proposed 
Vehicle (Year, 
Make, Model & 
Trim): 

 

MSRP:  

$ Discount (at 
time of bid): 

 

OR  

% off MSRP 
(at time of bid): 

 

Taxes:  

Fees:  

Final Price:  

Estimated 
Lead Time: 

 

Pricing shall be valid through 12/31/2020. Current Discount rate and % off MSRP 
displayed above shall be the only negotiable amounts to change at time of sale, 
Vendor shall be responsible for adjusting amount in the benefit of the District.  

 

 

Page 3
 

(760) 243-5884 - Fax: (760) 843-3766 - PO Box 386, 19900 National Trails Hwy, Oro Grande, CA 92368 



 
Oro Grande School District - RFP No:  19-20-04

 

Oro Grande School District Fleet Vehicles Requested Dealer Response (**Please attach window sticker or similar document 
detailing Required Features and other vehicle specifications) 

Description 
*All Vehicles must be in 
new condition 

Required Features 

Ford Edge Titanium or 
Similar Vehicle  

 

5 passenger SUV 

Exterior Color - Gray, Silver or White 
only 

250+ horsepower 

29+ Highway MPG 

Leather Interior w/power driver and 
passenger seat adjustments 

Blind Spot Sensor 

Automatic Emergency Braking 

Back-up Camera 

Rear Collision Warning 

Lane Departure Warning 

Bluetooth Phone Connectivity 

 

 

Proposed 
Vehicle (Year, 
Make, Model & 
Trim): 

 

MSRP:  

$ Discount (at 
time of bid): 

 

OR  

% off MSRP 
(at time of bid): 

 

Taxes:  

Fees:  

Final Price:  

Estimated 
Lead Time: 

 

Pricing shall be valid through 12/31/2020. Current Discount rate and % off MSRP 
displayed above shall be the only negotiable amounts to change at time of sale, 
Vendor shall be responsible for adjusting amount in the benefit of the District.  

 

 
 

Page 4
 

(760) 243-5884 - Fax: (760) 843-3766 - PO Box 386, 19900 National Trails Hwy, Oro Grande, CA 92368 



 
Oro Grande School District - RFP No:  19-20-04

 

Oro Grande School District Fleet Vehicles Requested Dealer Response (**Please attach window sticker or similar document 
detailing Required Features and other vehicle specifications) 

Description 
*All Vehicles must be in 
new condition 

Required Features 

F-150 or Similar Vehicle  

3 passenger Truck 

Exterior Color - Gray, Silver or White 
only 

270+ horsepower 

2-Door 

Power driver and passenger seat 
adjustments 

Tow/Haul Mode 

Automatic Emergency Braking 

Back-up Camera 

Rear Collision Warning 

Bluetooth Phone Connectivity 

 

 

Proposed 
Vehicle (Year, 
Make, Model & 
Trim): 

 

MSRP:  

$ Discount (at 
time of bid): 

 

OR  

% off MSRP 
(at time of bid): 

 

Taxes:  

Fees:  

Final Price:  

Estimated 
Lead Time: 

 

Pricing shall be valid through 12/31/2020. Current Discount rate and % off MSRP 
displayed above shall be the only negotiable amounts to change at time of sale, 
Vendor shall be responsible for adjusting amount in the benefit of the District.  

 

 

Page 5
 

(760) 243-5884 - Fax: (760) 843-3766 - PO Box 386, 19900 National Trails Hwy, Oro Grande, CA 92368 



 
Oro Grande School District - RFP No:  19-20-04

 

Oro Grande School District Fleet Vehicles Requested Dealer Response (**Please attach window sticker or similar document 
detailing Required Features and other vehicle specifications) 

Description 
*All Vehicles must be in 
new condition 

Required Features 

F-150 or Similar Vehicle  

6 passenger Truck 

Exterior Color - Gray, Silver or White 
only 

270+ horsepower 

4-Door 

Power driver and passenger seat 
adjustments 

Tow/Haul Mode 

Automatic Emergency Braking 

Back-up Camera 

Rear Collision Warning 

Bluetooth Phone Connectivity 

 

 

Proposed 
Vehicle (Year, 
Make, Model & 
Trim): 

 

MSRP:  

$ Discount (at 
time of bid): 

 

OR  

% off MSRP 
(at time of bid): 

 

Taxes:  

Fees:  

Final Price:  

Estimated 
Lead Time: 

 

Pricing shall be valid through 12/31/2020. Current Discount rate and % off MSRP 
displayed above shall be the only negotiable amounts to change at time of sale, 
Vendor shall be responsible for adjusting amount in the benefit of the District.  

 

 
 

Page 6
 

(760) 243-5884 - Fax: (760) 843-3766 - PO Box 386, 19900 National Trails Hwy, Oro Grande, CA 92368 



 
Oro Grande School District - RFP No:  19-20-04

 

 

Oro Grande School District Fleet Vehicles Requested Dealer Response (**Please attach window sticker or similar document 
detailing Required Features and other vehicle specifications) 

Description 
*All Vehicles must be in 
new condition 

Required Features 

F-250 or Similar Vehicle  

3 passenger Truck 

Exterior Color - Gray, Silver or White 
only 

370+ horsepower 

2-Door 

Power driver and passenger seat 
adjustments 

Tow/Haul Mode 

Automatic Emergency Braking 

Back-up Camera 

Rear Collision Warning 

Bluetooth Phone Connectivity 

 

 

Proposed 
Vehicle (Year, 
Make, Model & 
Trim): 

 

MSRP:  

$ Discount (at 
time of bid): 

 

OR  

% off MSRP 
(at time of bid): 

 

Taxes:  

Fees:  

Final Price:  

Estimated 
Lead Time: 

 

Pricing shall be valid through 12/31/2020. Current Discount rate and % off MSRP 
displayed above shall be the only negotiable amounts to change at time of sale, 
Vendor shall be responsible for adjusting amount in the benefit of the District.  

 

 

Page 7
 

(760) 243-5884 - Fax: (760) 843-3766 - PO Box 386, 19900 National Trails Hwy, Oro Grande, CA 92368 



 
Oro Grande School District - RFP No:  19-20-04

 

 

Oro Grande School District Fleet Vehicles Requested Dealer Response (**Please attach window sticker or similar document 
detailing Required Features and other vehicle specifications) 

Description 
*All Vehicles must be in 
new condition 

Required Features 

F-250 or Similar Vehicle  

6 passenger Truck 

Exterior Color - Gray, Silver or White 
only 

370+ horsepower 

4-Door 

Power driver and passenger seat 
adjustments 

Tow/Haul Mode 

Automatic Emergency Braking 

Back-up Camera 

Rear Collision Warning 

Bluetooth Phone Connectivity 

 

 

Proposed 
Vehicle (Year, 
Make, Model & 
Trim): 

 

MSRP:  

$ Discount (at 
time of bid): 

 

OR  

% off MSRP 
(at time of bid): 

 

Taxes:  

Fees:  

Final Price:  

Estimated 
Lead Time: 

 

Pricing shall be valid through 12/31/2020. Current Discount rate and % off MSRP 
displayed above shall be the only negotiable amounts to change at time of sale, 
Vendor shall be responsible for adjusting amount in the benefit of the District.  

 

 

Page 8
 

(760) 243-5884 - Fax: (760) 843-3766 - PO Box 386, 19900 National Trails Hwy, Oro Grande, CA 92368 



 
Oro Grande School District - RFP No:  19-20-04

 

 

Oro Grande School District Fleet Vehicles Requested Dealer Response (**Please attach window sticker or similar document 
detailing Required Features and other vehicle specifications) 

Description 
*All Vehicles must be in 
new condition 

Required Features 

Transit Connect XL or 
Similar Vehicle 

 

7 passenger Van 

Exterior Color - Gray, Silver or White 
only 

150+ horsepower 

29+ Highway MPG 

Back-up Camera 

Rear Collision Warning 

 

 

Proposed 
Vehicle (Year, 
Make, Model & 
Trim): 

 

MSRP:  

$ Discount (at 
time of bid): 

 

OR  

% off MSRP 
(at time of bid): 

 

Taxes:  

Fees:  

Final Price:  

Estimated 
Lead Time: 

 

Pricing shall be valid through 12/31/2020. Current Discount rate and % off MSRP 
displayed above shall be the only negotiable amounts to change at time of sale, 
Vendor shall be responsible for adjusting amount in the benefit of the District.  

 

Page 9
 

(760) 243-5884 - Fax: (760) 843-3766 - PO Box 386, 19900 National Trails Hwy, Oro Grande, CA 92368 



 
Oro Grande School District - RFP No:  19-20-04

 

 

Oro Grande School District Fleet Vehicles Requested Dealer Response (**Please attach window sticker or similar document 
detailing Required Features and other vehicle specifications) 

Description 
*All Vehicles must be in 
new condition 

Required Features 

Van or Similar Vehicle  

8 passenger Van 

Exterior Color - Gray, Silver or White 
only 

270+ horsepower 

27+ Highway MPG 

Blind Spot Sensor 

Automatic Emergency Braking 

Back-up Camera 

Rear Collision Warning 

Lane Departure Warning 

Bluetooth Phone Connectivity 

 

 

Proposed 
Vehicle (Year, 
Make, Model & 
Trim): 

 

MSRP:  

$ Discount (at 
time of bid): 

 

OR  

% off MSRP 
(at time of bid): 

 

Taxes:  

Fees:  

Final Price:  

Estimated 
Lead Time: 

 

Pricing shall be valid through 12/31/2020. Current Discount rate and % off MSRP 
displayed above shall be the only negotiable amounts to change at time of sale, 
Vendor shall be responsible for adjusting amount in the benefit of the District.  

 

 

Page 10
 

(760) 243-5884 - Fax: (760) 843-3766 - PO Box 386, 19900 National Trails Hwy, Oro Grande, CA 92368 


